Foxboro™ SCADA
Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and
Water SCADA Applications
PSS 41H-8J3
Product Specification
June 2019
Legal Information

PSS 41H-8J3, Rev A 29
Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and Water
SCADA Applications Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Description HW Version
Number
Operating
Temperature Range
R22 CP-3: SCD2200 Model RTU Processor
Module
2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
R23 MC-31: SCD2200 Model RTU
Communications Module
2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AC Communication option D board for CP-3/MC-
31; V34 38.4 kbps dialup modem
1.1 -20°C to +70°C
P0924AD Communication option F board for CP-3/MC-
31; Fiber optic - STconnectors - 115 Kbps,
option port 2/3 & LP-1
1.0 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AE Communication option H board for CP-3/MC-
31; HART Interface (Limited functionality-refer
to specification)
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AF Communication option I board for CP-3/MC-
31; isolated RS232/422/485
1.0.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928RP Communication Option II board for CP - 3/MC
-31; Dual Isolated serial port RS232/485/422
1.1 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AH Communication option L board for CP-3/MC-
31; 2/4-wire V.23 interface, 1200 bps
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AJ Communication option R2 (Australia) board for
CP-3/MC-31; Spread Spectrum 900MHz
Australian version
2.1 -20°C to +70°C
P0924AK Communication option R3 (US) board for CP-
3/MC-31; Spread Spectrum 2.4GHz
International version
2.1 -20°C to +70°C
P0924AL Communication option R4 (INT) board for CP-
3/MC-31; Spread Spectrum 900MHz US
version
2.1 -20°C to +70°C
P0924XX Communication option T3 board for CP-3/MC-
31; Ethernet; RJ-45 - 10/100 Mbit (New)
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924XU PS-12-0: Power supply (100-240 VAC input)
includes monitoring processor
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924XV PS-22-0: Power supply (20-60 VDC input)
includes monitoring processor
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928CR PS-12-C: Power supply (100-240 VAC input)
with auxiliary 24 V
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928CS PS-22-C: Power supply (20-60 VDC Input)
with auxiliary 24 V
1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AS AI-10-1: I/O Module - 8 analog inputs 2.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924UM AI-10-V: Analog Input - 8 channel, Voltage
Mode
2.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924CV AO-3: Analog Output - 4 channel, 12 bit
resolution with open circuit detection
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AU DI-10: Digital Input - 16 channel (6-130 VDC,
20-260 VAC)
4.3.A -40°C to +85°C
30 PSS 41H-8J3, Rev A
Ordering Information
Remote Terminal Unit (RTU) SCD2200 for Oil, Gas, and Water
SCADA Applications
P0924AV DO-1: Digital Output - 8 channel (N.O. & N.C.
contacts)
2.3.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AW DO-2: I/O Module - 16 Single Pole/Normally
Open, relay outputs
2.2 -40°C to +85°C
P0924AX DO-6: I/O Module -16 digital, relay driver (open
drain) outputs
1.2.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924AY IO-3: I/O Module - 4 analog inputs, 4 digital
inputs, 4 relay outputs,1 analog output
1.3 -40°C to +85°C
P0924XW IO-5: Combinational Analog/Digital I/O Module
- 4 sinking solid state outputs, 4 digital inputs,
4 analog inputs, 1 analog output with open line
detection
1.3A -40°C to +85°C
P0924CJ DI-5: Digital Input - 16 channel (12-24 VDC) 1.6.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BA 4 BPLN: 4 slot backplane 3.2 -40°C to +85°C
P0924BB 6 BPLN: 6 slot backplane 3.2 -40°C to +85°C
P0924BC 12 BPLN: 12 slot backplane 3.2 -40°C to +85°C
P0928NF BP-2: 2-slot backplane with integrated power
supply
1.5.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928NG BP-4: 4-slot backplane with integrated power
supply
1.5.A -40°C to +85°C
P0928NG P0928NH BP-6: 6-slot backplane with
integrated power supply
1.5.A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BD 19" rack wings for BA-12 (suit 19" rack
mounting)
0 -40°C to +85°C
P0924CD Bracket for mounting BA-40/BA-6 in 19” rack
for SCD2200
0 -40°C to +85°C
P0924BE Baseplate Connection Cable - 0.5 m N/A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BF Baseplate Connection Cable - 1.0 m N/A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BG Interrack 6 way Power Cable - 0.6 m N/A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BH Interrack 6 way Power Cable - 1.1 m N/A -40°C to +85°C
P0924BJ Cable to connect SS wireless card to yagi
antenna
N/A -20°C to +70°C
P0924BK PC/Serial Port adapter for I and S options N/A 0°C to +70°C
K0201BU FoxRTU Station Media Kit for 64 points - (c/w
USB Dongle and 2m Ethernet x-over cable)
N/A N/A
K0201BX FoxRTU Station with ISaGRAF 5 - 256 points -